2018008933 00150
FORSYTH CO. NC FEE \$26.00
STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX
\$142.00
PRESENTED & RECORDED
03/13/2018 04:34:10 PM
LYNNE JOHNSON
REGISTER OF DEEDS
BY: EVELYN R. DIXON
DPTY

BK: RE 3394 PG: 1872 - 1874

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEI

	GENERAL WARRANTY DEED	
Excise Tax: \$ 142.00	Recording Time, Book	and Page
Tax Map No.	Parcel Identifier No. 58	392-45-7067.000
	Road # 172, Winston-Salem, NC 27106 Associates, PLLC-309 Upton Street, Winston-S	alem, NC 27103
THIS DEED made this	7th day of March	, 2018 by and between
	GRANTOR	
	Art of Care Senior Living, LLC a North Carolina limited liability company 4396 Winterberry Ridge Court Winston-Salem, NC 27103	
	GRANTEE	
	Weidl Properties, LLC a North Carolina limited liability company	
	Property Address: 4379 Hampton Road,	

The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall include said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include singular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by context.

Clemmons, NC 27012

WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, for a valuable consideration paid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot or parcel of land and more particularly described as follows:

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Tract 2 as shown on map entitled "Shugart Management, Inc. Lot 38D, Tax Block 4209" recorded in Plat Book 50, Page 178, in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina which map reference is hereby made for a more particular description.

Submitted electronically by "Bunch & Associates" in compliance with North Carolina statutes governing recordable documents and the terms of the submitter agreement with the Forsyth County Register of Deeds.

All or a portion of the property hereinal 1459, Forsyth County Registry.	pove described was acquired b	y Grantor by instrument recor	ded in Book 3100, Page	1458-
A map showing the above described pro	perty is recorded in Plat Bool	x 50, Page 178, and referenced	l within this instrument.	
The above described property \(\square \) does	does not include the prin	nary residence of the Grantor.		
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesai simple.	d lot or parcel of land and all p	rivileges and appurtenances th	ereto belonging to the Gra	antee in fe
And the Grantor covenants with the Grasimple, that title is marketable and free a claims of all persons whomsoever except	nd clear of all encumbrances,	and that Grantor will warrant a	s the right to convey the s nd defend the title against	ame in fe the lawfi
Title to the property hereinabove describ	bed is subject to the following	exceptions:		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grant signed in its corporate name by its du	tor has hereunto set his hand ly authorized officer(s), the	l and seal, or if corporate, ha day and year first above wri	is caused this instrumer tten.	it to be
And of Come Carelina Visita	- TTO	1111	101	(CDAI
Art of Care Senior Livin (ENTITY NAME)	lg, LLC	Title: Anthony Tunelle Ste	eele. Manager	(SEAL
	G. L. L. A.			
By: MANCHOW, Manger Title Pricia McKoy, Manger	aucy 1	Title: Denise Maria Steele,	Manager	_(SEAL)
		7 - M.		•
		Jenne Maria	. Stale	_(SEAL)
State of North Carolina				
County of Foreight		en de la companya de La companya de la co		
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the Cacknowledged that he/she is the Manage authority duly given and as the act of ea	er of Art of Care Senior Living	g, LLC, a North Carolina limit	ed liability company, and	l that by
Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or	seal this 9th day of Mo	1rch,201	8.	
My Commission Expires: 10-23-20	791			
		to Pelut		
311,011111	"",	Notary Public		
ANTE S. REBE	Pring.	atie of Kobert		
COTARY		Printed Name of Notary		
(SEAL) \mathcal{Z}_{NOTARY}	C >			
D: PUBL				. •
PUBLINATION PUBLIC	ith in			
CPH C				

Book 3394 Page 1874
State of North Carolina
County of Forsyll
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Anthony Tunelle Steele personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the Manager of Art of Care Senior Living, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, and that by authority duly given and as the act of each entity, he/she signed the foregoing instrument in its name on its behalf as its act and deed.
Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this Ahard day of March, 2018.
My Commission Expires: 10-23-202
(SEAL) KEBERT Notary Public Notary Public Printed Name of Notary ANDOLPHICATION (SEAL)
State of North Carolina
County of Forseith
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that Denise Maria Steele personally came before me this day and acknowledged that he/she is the Manager of Art of Care Senior Living, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, and that by authority duly given and as the act of each entity, he/she signed the foregoing instrument in its name on its behalf as its act and deed.
Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this, day of March, 2018.
My Commission Expires: 10-23.2001
Notary Public Active Select Printed Name of Notary
Trinical traine of trotally

(SEAL)